
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1841


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 7TH AUGUST, 2024/ SRAVANA 16, 1946 (SAKA)

RESTRUCTURING AND STRENGTHENING OF NCB

1841 # SHRI BRIJ LAL:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has made any plans to strengthen the Narcotics Control Bureau (NCB) to deal with the growing menace of drugs; and

(b) if so, the details of the steps taken to strengthen its existing structure?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)

(a)&(b) Yes Sir. The strengthening of Narcotics Control Bureau (NCB) is an ongoing process and it has been strengthened by enhancing its presence throughout the country as under: -


 (i) Regional offices have been increased from 03 to 07 by addition of 04

Regional offices at Amritsar, Guwahati, Chennai and Ahmedabad.


(ii) Zonal offices have been increased from 13 to 30, across the Country by addition of 05 new Zonal offices at Gorakhpur (Uttar Pradesh), Siliguri (West Bengal), Agartala (Tripura), Itanagar (Arunachal Pradesh) and Raipur (Chhattisgarh) and by upgradation of 12 existing Sub-zones as Zones.
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(iii) The sanctioned strength of NCB has also been increased to 1496 by creation of 425 new posts in different categories.


(iv) Narco-Canine Pool at 10 Zonal offices of NCB for assistance required by various Drug Law Enforcement Agencies for detection of drugs have also been established.
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